www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 485/2014

YOGITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant P., Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on 18.09.2015 steps for service of notice on sole respondent have been taken.

The Registry to verify and proceed the matter accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI) SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAJIN)
COURT MASTER